

25 Ct. Cases 619/2024

BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD Vs. SUNITA W/O MAHAVIR  
(Chhawla)

**04.06.2025**

Present: Mr. Ashutosh Kumar, AR for the complainant.  
Mr. Tarun Ruhil, LR for the complainant.  
Mr. M.K. Padhee, Ld. Counsel for BSES.  
None for the accused.

As per report on the summons issued to the accused, there are 3-4 ladies with the same name in the area, although the name of the husband of none of them is Mahavir.

The AR for the complainant seeks time to verify and file the complete address of the accused.

Put up for filing verification report on **26.09.2025**.

**(Harleen Singh)**  
**ASJ, Special Electricity Court (South West)**  
**Dwarka Courts, New Delhi**  
**04.06.2025**