

18 Ct. Cases 619/2024

BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD Vs. PUSHPA W/O PARDEEP
PS Chhawla

16.03.2026

Present: Mr. Ashutosh Kumar, AR for the complainant.
Mr. Tarun Ruhil, LR for the complainant.
Mr. Shlok Saini, Ld. counsel for the complainant.
One Ms. Neetu is present alongwith her husband
Pradeep, on behalf of the accused.

Ms. Neetu submits that the present case is in the wrong name of Pushpa. Her attention is drawn to the photograph filed at page 17 of the complaint. After seeing the same, she submits that she does not know who the woman seen in the said photograph is.

The counsel for the complainant seeks time to check the CD of the case and to verify the aforesaid submissions. He further submits that other connected cases of Neetu W/o Pradeep are pending before this court for 25.05.2026.

At request, put up the present matter on **25.05.2026** as well.

(Harleen Singh)
ASJ, Special Electricity Court (South West)
Dwarka Courts, New Delhi
16.03.2026